## Vestry Nomination Form

## Note: To stand for election to the Vestry one must be an Elector of St. James in-the-Hills Episcopal Church as defined by the By-Laws of the said Church.

I \_\_\_\_\_\_ (*print name*) hereby consent to be nominated to stand for election to the Vestry of St. James in-the-Hills Episcopal Church at the next Annual Parish Meeting on January 22<sup>nd</sup> 2023. (*please initial the three statements below*)

\_\_\_\_\_ I am an Elector at St. James in-the-Hills Episcopal Church.

\_\_\_\_\_ I understand that being a member of the Vestry is a church leadership position, and that I will be actively engaged by participating in regular worship in addition to participation in other church activities including monthly Vestry meetings.

\_\_\_\_\_ If elected, I agree to serve a three-year term ending at the Annual Meeting in 2026.

//
Date
Cellular

E-Mail

I, nominate the above person to serve on the vestry of St. James in-the-Hills Episcopal Church

Name of Nominating Member

Please mail, e-mail, or deliver this Nomination Form to St. James in-the-Hills Episcopal Church no later than *Thursday, January 19th* to:

The Vestry Nominating Committee St. James in-the-Hills Episcopal Church 3329 Wilson Street Hollywood, FL 33021